

## **Central Administration Offices**

231 Main Street, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor ♦ Fort Lee, New Jersey 07024 Phone: 201.585.4612 ♦ Fax: 201.585.1305 www.FLBOE.com

## 2024 BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING SCHEDULE

**PLEASE TAKE NOTICE** that the Fort Lee Board of Education at the Reorganization Meeting of January 3, 2024 adopted the following schedule of meeting dates. Unless noted, the meeting day is a Monday and the location is the Lewis F. Cole Intermediate School Cafetorium, 467 Stillwell Avenue, Fort Lee, NJ. Check our district website at <a href="https://www.flboe.com">www.flboe.com</a> for remote access links for public participation updates to the 2024 meeting schedule.

Month	Day
JANUARY	3 <sup>rd</sup> (Wednesday - Reorganization Meeting)
	16 <sup>th</sup> (Tuesday)
FEBRUARY	5 <sup>th</sup>
	21st (Wednesday)
MARCH	4 <sup>th</sup>
	13th (Wed. Special Meeting)
	18 <sup>th</sup>
APRIL	8 <sup>th</sup>
	<del>29</del> <sup>₩</sup> 24th
MAY	6 <sup>th</sup>
	20 <sup>th</sup>
JUNE	3 <sup>rd</sup>
	17 <sup>th</sup> 24 <sup>th</sup>
JULY	15 <sup>th</sup>
AUGUST	5 <sup>th</sup>
	19 <sup>th</sup>
SEPTEMBER	3rd (Tuesday)
	16 <sup>th</sup>
OCTOBER	7 <sup>th</sup>
	21 <sup>st</sup>
NOVEMBER	4 <sup>th</sup>
	18 <sup>th</sup>
DECEMBER	16 <sup>th</sup>

All meetings will be held at 6:30 p.m. and immediately go into Executive Session. We will reconvene into the Public Business Meeting at approximately 7:30 p.m. The Fort Lee Board of Education reserves the right to change locations of meetings by posting notices at the entrance of the Central Office at 231 Main Street, 3rd Floor, Fort Lee, New Jersey, the affected schools, and on our District website (<a href="https://www.flboe.com">www.flboe.com</a>). Official action will be taken at public meeting(s).

In addition, the Fort Lee Board of Education approved the next Reorganization Meeting to be held on Monday, January 6, 2025 at 6:00 p.m. in the Lewis F. Cole Intermediate School Cafetorium, 467 Stillwell Avenue, Fort Lee, NJ. Official action will be taken.

FOR THE FORT LEE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Dina Messery Business Administrator/Board Secretary